PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryo SAITO	10/27/2008
Jun MATSUMOTO	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM CORPORATION
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	106-8620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12289436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)394-1399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-394-1380

Email: chris.elizondo@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Jean C. Edwards, Esq. Address Line 1: 8100 Boone Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74770.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean C. Edwards

Total Attachments: 2

500801281

source=Executed Assignment (TY060379)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (TY060379)#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022365 FRAME: 0574

H \$40,00

CH

Attorney Docket No.: 74770.0002.
Customer No.: 57362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, Ryo	<u>SAITO and Jun MATS</u>	SUMOTO	, having an addres
of c/o FUJIFILM Corporation,	577, Ushijima, Kaisei-r	nachi, Ashigarakami-gur	, Kanagawa 258-
8577, Japan	, ("Assignors"	, have made a certain new	and useful invention
as set forth in an application for Ur	nited States Letters Pater	t entitled, DISPERSION	OF A WATER-
INSOLUBLE COLORANT, PRO	ODUCTION METHOI	THEREOF, RECORDI	NG LIQUID, INK
SET, PRINTED ARTICLE, IMA	AGE-FORMING MET	HOD AND IMAGE-FOR	MING
APPARATUS USING THE SAM	1E , executed by me on the	ne date of execution of this	document, as show
below, and filed concurrently here	with;		
OR			
for which an application for identified by United States Serial N	or United States Letters F No. 12/289,430	atent was filed on <u>Octobe</u>	27 28, 2008 and
WHEREAS, Assignors be invention disclosed and claimed in			eventors of the
WHEREAS, FUJIFILM	I Corporation	, having an address	of 26-30.
Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,			
("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiri			nvention, and in and
to any and all Letters Patent of the			
NOW THEDEFORE fo	r good and valuable cons	idenation the receipt for a	nd sufficiency of

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past infringement, as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignors hereby agree with the said Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of AKERMAN SENTERFITT the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

{DC034632;1}

PATENT REEL: 022365 FRAME: 0575

Attorney Docket No.: <u>74770.0002</u> Customer No.: 57362

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date: Oct. 27, 2008	Ryo SAITO
	Ryo SAITO
Date: Oct. 27, 2008	Jun Matsumoto
	Jun MATSUMOTO
_	
Date:	
Date:	

(NOTE: Legalization is not required for recording, but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. 261).

{DC034632;1}

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

2

PATENT REEL: 022365 FRAME: 0576